Overview
The S100 series of air velocity switches are designed to monitor airflow in ducts, air handling units,
and hood and laboratory exhausts, as well as in industrial processes and electronic systems and
enclosures to warn of airflow degradation. The air velocity trip point is user adjustable, and a change
or drop in flow is signaled by the relay output and on-board LED indicator.
With its robust, spray resistant design, and UV tolerant construction, the S100 airflow monitor is
designed to handle a wide range of applications where AC or DC supply voltages are encountered, or
extreme environments down to -15°C (5°F). The S100 switch is manufactured as non-directional and

has been designed to automatically compensate for temperature effects up to 60°C (140°F).
        © 66900DS000-A00
Part Number Format S100 - O
O = Output
1 = Normally Closed (N.C.)
2 = Normally Open (N.O.)
Velocity Range 0.15m/s to 20m/s (30 fpm to 4,000 fpm)
Operating Temperature -15°C to 60°C (5°F to 140°F)
Storage Temperature -40°C to 105°C (-40°F to 220°F)
Relative Humidity 5-95%
Acceptance Angle ± 30°
Input Voltage 24 VAC/DC +/- 10%
Current Consumption < 42mA nominal at 24VDC
Alarm Delay 5s
Recovery Point 15% deviation from trip point
Trip Point Adjustment
Single Turn Potentiometer
CW High Flow
CCW Low Flow
Trip Point Range 0.5 - 20 m/s (100 - 4000 fpm)
Trip Point Repeatability ± 5%
Warm Up Time
< 10 sec
 < 10 sec (temperatures 0°C to 60°C (32°F to 140°F)
 < 60 sec (temperatures <0°C (32°F)
Response Time 10 sec
Relay Output
Mechanical Relay - N.C. or N.O.
 N.C. (Standard Configuration)
  No Power – Contacts Open
  Flow Above Trip Point – Contacts Closed
  Flow Below Trip Point – Contacts Open
 N.O.
  No Power – Contacts Closed
  Flow Above Trip Point – Contacts Open
  Flow Below Trip Point – Contacts Closed
250VAC, 2A, 125VA Max or 220VDC, 2A, 60W Max
Contact Impedance: 75mΩ max (initial)
Insulation Resistance: 1000MΩ @ 500VDC
Withstanding Voltage: 1500VAC for 1 minute (con-
tact to coil)
Power/Alarm LED Indi-
cator
Power:  Green ON continuously when powered
Alarm:
 Green ON - Flow Above Trip Point
 Red blinking - Flow Below Trip Point
 Red ON - Damaged sensor or heater error
Wire Gauge 20 - 26 AWG solid core wire
Housing Construction Polycarbonate (PC), UL94-V0
Standard Dimensions
150.9mm x 25.0mm x 24.8mm
(5.94” x 0.98” x 0.97”)
Pin Assignment Input Voltage
Pin Description
1 24VAC/DC
2 24V Return
Note:  For a switch configured as N.C., the
relay contact is closed during good flow,
and will open upon crossing the trip point.
°C Clamp End Mount (left) or °C Clamp Side Mount (right)
#10 screw fits thru holes in °C Clamps
Specifications
Relay Output
Pin Description
1 Relay 1
2 Relay 2